

City of San Leandro

City Hall 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Meeting Agenda

Recreation and Parks Commission

Wednesday, February 5, 2025

7:00 PM

City Hall, Surlene Grant Community Meeting Room

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
 ROLL CALL
- 2. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 3. CONSENT CALENDAR
- 3.A. APPROVAL OF AGENDA OF FEBRUARY 5, 2025
- 3.B. 25-057 APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF JANUARY 8, 2025
- 4. CITY STAFF REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Public Comments are limited to 2 minutes per speaker, subject to adjustment by the Chair. The public is invited to make comments on items of public interest NOT listed on the Agenda. The Chair of the meeting charged with its orderly administration and, together in partnership with the other Commission members, the timely completion of the meeting agenda, manages Public Comments. This includes but is not limited to moving immediately to the next speaker after a speaker has completed their comments within the allotted time, prohibiting speakers from yielding or granting their time to another person who is later in the queue to speak or who has already spoken, prohibiting speakers who have already spoken from speaking again regardless of whether it is during the Public Comment period or on an individual Agenda item, and setting when and where in the Agenda public comments shall be heard.

- 6. PRESENTATIONS
- 6.A. FALL AND WINTER REGISTRATION RECAP
- 6.B. BANNER PERMIT PROGRAM
- 7. ACTION ITEMS
- 8. COMMISSION REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

9. ADJOURN

MEETING ACCESSIBILITY

Public Comment may be made through the eComment feature at https://sanleandro.legistar.com. Please note that the eComment period will close at 11:59 pm the Sunday before the scheduled council meeting and be distributed to Commissioners prior to the start of the Recreation and Parks Commission meeting. Written public comment will not be read out loud at the Recreation and Parks Commission meeting.